10.

11.

12.

Position

Executive Director

Deputy Director

Administrative Officer

Principle Scientist

Principle Scientist

Principle Scientist

Principle Scientist

Principle Scientist

Principle Scientist

Network Administrator

Senior Scientist

Supervising Scientist

Other Positions Held Special District

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Department

Executive Director

Deputy Director

Administration

Biology

Toxicology

Chemistry

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

Info Management & Analysis

Info Management & Analysis

Microbiology

Info Management & Analysis

Total Wages

$194,672

$166,663

$153,489

$145,454

$139,171

$136,866

$123,391

$121,383

$113,269

$108,483

$99,594

$96,993



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Senior Scientist

Senior Scientist

Senior Scientist

Laboratory Coordinator

Scientist

Scientist

Senior Scientist

Marine Program Coordinator

Scientist

Senior Research Technician

Scientist

Senior Research Technician

Scientist

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Chemistry

Biogeochemistry

Biology

Toxicology

Toxicology

Biogeochemistry

Biogeochemistry

Cross-Department Tech

Support

Biology

Biology

Toxicology

Chemistry

Microbiology

$96,363

$91,603

$91,317

$82,189

$79,498

$78,210

$77,730

$77,206

$70,342

$69,420

$68,548

$68,309

$67,069



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Office Manager

Supervising Scientist

Senior Scientist

Senior Research Technician

Editor

Scientist

Senior Research Technician

Senior Research Technician

Administrative Assistant

Administrative Assistant

Senior Research Technician

Research Technician

Research Technician

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Administration

Info Management & Analysis

Biology

Biogeochemistry

Cross-Department Tech

Support

Info Management & Analysis

Info Management & Analysis

Microbiology

Administration

Administration

Chemistry

Biogeochemistry

Info Management & Analysis

$65,958

$63,375

$62,881

$62,169

$61,352

$57,461

$53,123

$49,830

$44,371

$42,984

$40,485

$36,669

$36,568



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

Scientist

Senior Research Technician

Research Technician

Senior Research Technician

Research Technician

Research Technician

Lab Assistant

Research Technician

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Scientist

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Microbiology

Biogeochemistry

Biology

Chemistry

Microbiology

Cross-Dept Tech Support

Toxicology

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

Toxicology

Biology

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

$34,534

$31,908

$29,390

$27,491

$22,636

$17,002

$14,094

$13,325

$12,556

$11,563

$10,350

$10,063

$8,737



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Lab Assistant

Research Technician

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

Microbiology

Biogeochemistry

Info Management & Analysis

Biogeochemistry

Biology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Info Management & Analysis

Biology

Microbiology

Biology

$8,604

$7,444

$6,646

$6,611

$5,790

$5,446

$4,702

$4,668

$4,636

$3,948

$3,863

$3,769

$3,630



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Toxicology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Biology

Microbiology

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

$2,998

$2,670

$2,593

$2,583

$2,539

$2,496

$2,450

$1,969

$1,881

$1,742

$1,608

$1,606

$1,592



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Biology

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Cross-Dept Tech Support

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

$1,414

$1,232

$1,055

$975

$955

$892

$849

$740

$602

$558

$520

$494

$485



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Lab Assistant

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project
Authority

Microbiology

Biogeochemistry

Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$280

$271

$145

$67

$40

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



