	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Executive Director		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Executive Director	\$194,672
2.	Deputy Director		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Deputy Director	\$166,663
3.	Administrative Officer		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Administration	\$153,489
4.	Principle Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$145,454
5.	Principle Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$139,171
6.	Principle Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Chemistry	\$136,866
7.	Principle Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$123,391
8.	Principle Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$121,383
9.	Principle Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$113,269
10.	Network Administrator		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$108,483
11.	Senior Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$99,594
12.	Supervising Scientist		Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$96,993

13.	Senior Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Chemistry	\$96,363
14.	Senior Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$91,603
15.	Senior Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$91,317
16.	Laboratory Coordinator	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$82,189
17.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$79,498
18.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$78,210
19.	Senior Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$77,730
20.	Marine Program Coordinator	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Cross-Department Tech Support	\$77,206
21.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$70,342
22.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$69,420
23.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$68,548
24.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Chemistry	\$68,309
25.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$67,069

26.	Office Manager	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Administration	\$65,958
27.	Supervising Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$63,375
28.	Senior Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$62,881
29.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$62,169
30.	Editor	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Cross-Department Tech Support	\$61,352
31.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$57,461
32.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$53,123
33.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$49,830
34.	Administrative Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Administration	\$44,371
35.	Administrative Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Administration	\$42,984
36.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Chemistry	\$40,485
37.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$36,669
38.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$36,568

39.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$34,534
40.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$31,908
41.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$29,390
42.	Senior Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Chemistry	\$27,491
43.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$22,636
44.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Cross-Dept Tech Support	\$17,002
45.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$14,094
46.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$13,325
47.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$12,556
48.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$11,563
49.	Scientist	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$10,350
50.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$10,063
51.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$8,737

52.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$8,604
53.	Research Technician	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$7,444
54.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$6,646
55.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$6,611
56.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$5,790
57.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$5,446
58.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$4,702
59.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$4,668
60.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$4,636
61.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Info Management & Analysis	\$3,948
62.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$3,863
63.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$3,769
64.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$3,630

65.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Toxicology	\$2,998
66.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$2,670
67.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$2,593
68.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$2,583
69.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$2,539
70.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$2,496
71.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$2,450
72.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,969
73.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,881
74.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,742
75.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,608
76.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,606
77.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,592

78.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biology	\$1,414
79.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$1,232
80.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$1,055
81.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$975
82.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$955
83.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$892
84.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$849
85.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$740
86.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$602
87.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Cross-Dept Tech Support	\$558
88.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$520
89.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$494
90.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$485

91.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$280
92.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Biogeochemistry	\$271
93.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$145
94.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$67
95.	Lab Assistant	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Microbiology	\$40
96.	Commissioner	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Board Member	\$0
97.	Commissioner	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Board Member	\$0
98.	Commissioner	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Board Member	\$0
99.	Commissioner	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Board Member	\$0
100.	Commissioner	Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Authority	Board Member	\$0